E201410000327 Notice of Determination

Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 County Clerk County Of: Fresno Address: 2220 Tulare Street Fresno, CA 93721	From: Public Agency: Sanger Unified School District Address: 1905 Seventh Street Sanger, CA 93657 Contact: Jimmy Robles, Chief Operations Office Phone: (1559) 524-7600 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: NOV 2 0 2023 TIME 9:19am Contact: FRESNO COUNTY CLERK Phone: By
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complia Resources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public DEPUTY
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearin	ghouse): 2014121038
Project Title: Second Addendum to Education Center Pro	ject EIR
Project Applicant: Sanger Unified School District	
Project Location (include county): Northeast corner of Jens	sen and Fowler Avenues (Fresno County)
Project Description:	
The EIR Addendum was prepared to address the propose requires the signalization of the Jensen and DeWolf Aven the remaining Class 1 trail on the north side of Jensen Ave west side of Armstrong Avenue adjacent to the site to occ and related parking facilities.	ue intersection and to allow the construction of enue and remaining sidewalk facilities on the
This is to advise that the Sanger Unified School District (I Lead Agency or Res	sponsible Agency)
described project on <u>Nov. 14, 2023</u> and has made the (date) described project.	e following determinations regarding the above
 The project [III] will interproject will will not have a significant effect III An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [III] were were not made a construction was prepared for this project was a mathematical was a significant effect of the analysis of the significant effect were not were not was a significant effect was a significant effect was a significant effect was prepared for the project of the significant effect was prepared for the project of the significant effect was prepared for the project of the significant effect was prepared for the project of the significant effect was prepared for the project of the significant effect was prepared for the project of the significant effect was prepared for the project of the significant effect was prepared for the project of the significant effect was prepared for the project of the significant effect of the significant effect of the significant effect was prepared for the project of the significant effect of the sis effe	is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. s not] adopted for this project. as not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and response negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: Sanger Unified School District Office, 1905 Seventh Street	
Signature (Public Agency): Roffer	Title: _ Chief operations Officer
	Title: <u>Chief Operations Officer</u>

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

.



		RECEIPT N	UMBE	ER:	
		E201410000	0327		
		STATE CLE	ARIN	GHOUSE N	UMBER (if applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		2014121038	\$		
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		1	DATE	
SANGER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT			1	11/20/2023	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			1	DOCUMENT	NUMBER
FRESNO COUNTY			E	E201410000	327
PROJECT TITLE					
SECOND ADDENDUM TO EDUCATION CENTER PROJECT EIR					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAI		MAIL	F	PHONE NUMBER	
SANGER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT			((559) 524-652	21
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	Z	ZIP CODE	
1905 SEVENTH STREET	SANGER	CA	5	93657	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency X School District	Other Special District	State	e Ager	ncy	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,839.25	\$		0.00
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,764.00	\$		0.00
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due d	irectly to CDFW	\$1,305.25	\$		0.00
 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) 					
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00
X County documentary handling fee		\$50.00	\$		50.00
X Other ADDENDUM			\$		0.00
PAYMENT METHOD:					
Cash X Credit Check Other	TOTAL R	ECEIVED	5		50.00
SIGNATURE AGENC	CY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TITI	E		

1

1

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - THE RESOURCES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

Receipt # E201410000327

Lead Agency: SANGER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Date:	12/11/2014		
County Agency of Filing: FRESNO COUNTY Docur	Document No: E201410000327		
Project Title: EDUCATIONAL CENTER			
Project Applicant Name: SANGER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Phone	e Number: (559)	524-6521	
Project Applicant Address:1905 SEVENTH STREET, SANGER, CA 93657			
Project Applicant: SCHOOL DISTRICT			
NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY	\$	0.00	
NOTICE OF PREPARATION	\$	0.00	
SEP 1 5 2016 ENVIR. IMPACT REPORT	\$	3070.00	
ADMINISTRATION FEE	\$	50.00	
SEP 1 5 2016 ADMINISTRATION FEE	\$	50.00	
Total Received	\$	3170.00	

Total Received

3170.00

Signature and title of person receiving payment: Chypter Babcock

Notes: 09/15/16 10:00 AM CB